	5:00 P.M.
Sponsor/Organization:	
Please describe your entry:	Antique Car Band Clowns Horses (# participating) Float Marching Unit
	entry be distributing items to the crowd?
If yes, what will it be?	and Guidelines for distributing items during the parade. All Rules will be enforced.)
Contact]	Person:
Address:	Phone # (daytime)(evening)
Special Needs: Contact 1	

Our theme for the 2011 Box Elder County Fair Parade is **"Rip Roarin' Good Times"** We would like to make our Parade the highlight of our Box Elder County Fair.

Thank you for your participation.

The Parade is the traditional kick off event for the Box Elder County Fair and Golden Spike Rodeo; therefore,

No late registrations will be accepted this year!

No registrations will be accepted after August 1, 2011. The parade committee determines placement of entries.

Once an assignment has been made, we will not be making changes.

Please make copies of the Rules and Application for your own records.

No application will be accepted without a signed release and waiver.

PLEASE READ RULES AND WAIVER AND SIGN FORM! Release and Waiver

I agree that I have read and understand the entire application for entry as a participant in the 2011 Box Elder County Fair Parade, including the set forth rules for the parade. I agree that as a participant, I will fully comply with the rules for the parade. I understand that the Tremonton City Police Department and the Parade officials will monitor compliance with said rules. I understand that any violation of such rules may cause my participation in the parade to be immediately terminated. I agree that should I be notified of the termination of my participation by the Police Department or the parade officials, I will follow their directions immediately and peacefully. I agree to assume all liability and to hold Tremonton City Corporation and the Box Elder County Chamber of Commerce harmless from all claims resulting from any injuries or damage resulting from my actions, whether such actions constitute violations of said rules or not. I understand that notwithstanding the efforts of the organizers of the 2011 Box Elder County Fair Parade, hazards to my safety and to the safety of my property may exist. I agree to waive all claims against Tremonton City Corporation and The Box Elder County Chamber of Commerce resulting from any injuries that may occur to me, including death and to any damage to my property.

Signature of person responsible for entry ____

_date____

Initial if distributing items to the crowd and that you understand the consequences if rules are not obeyed.

Please send all applications to: Canyon View North Veterinary Hospital c/o Tiffany Wakley 822 East Main Street Tremonton, UT 84337 435-257-2900 BECParade@gmail.com

ALL APPLICATIONS DUE BY <u>AUGUST 1st!</u>